

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15984/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2008 in WP No. 617/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FLEMINGO DUTYFREE SHOP P.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,  
permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17195 of 2008

(With Appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,  
permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Ankur Chawla, Meenakshi Grover,  
Ashish Jha, Meenakshi Chagtterjee,  
Rahul Pratap, Jayant Mohan,  
Prithvi Sidhu, Kavin Gulati and  
Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advs.Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. D. Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG.  
No.4 Mr. V.B.Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.  
Mr. K.Kumar, Adv.For R.No.3 Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG.  
Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Bhaumik, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLeave granted.  
Operation of the impugned judgment is stayed.  
List in November, 2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER