

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 3102/2009(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in WP No. 16837/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NUANCE GROUP AG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIA TOURISM DEVT.CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Goel, Aadv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sangmitra Sawant, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 24.03.2009.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master