

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 3102/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in WP No. 16837/2006 of The HIGH  
COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NUANCE GROUP AG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIA TOURISM DEVT.CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) No(s).2886/2009

(With appln(s) for impleadment,permission to file additional documents,permission to file  
lengthy list of dates,dismissal of SLP exem. from filing typed copies and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3233 of 2009

(With appln. for dismissal of SLP and permission to file addl. documents and impleadment  
as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K.JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal,Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.Ganesh,Sr.Adv.  
M/s. P.Venugopal,S. Raman  
and Deepti,Advs.for  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Vishwanathan,Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Bhaumik,Adv.

Mr. V.A.Bobde,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Bhaumik,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shweta Bharti, adv.  
Mr. K.Sinha, adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Vishwanathan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

CC No. 3102/2009:

Permission to file SLP granted.  
Leave granted.  
The order of status quo passed on 16.2.2009 in SLP(C) No.  
2886/2009 shall operate in this matter also till the matter is disposed of.

SLP(C) Nos. 2886/2009 and SLP(C) No. 3233/2009:

No orders on the application for impleadment at present.  
Leave granted.  
The order of status quo passed on 16.2.2009 shall be  
operative till the appeals are disposed of .  
List all the matters after four months.

[SHASHI SAREEN]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER