

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 2162-2163/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2009 in WA No. 538/2009
& WP No. 538/2009 & MW No. 5990/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF
KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
INDIA TOURISM DEVT.CORP.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH I.A. Nos. 1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, adv.
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the
parties.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Status quo as of today, so far as the
functioning of the shops is concerned, shall be
maintained.

Tag with C.A. No. 2147 of 2006.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master