

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 1 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 7289/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2010 in CCC No.
415/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NUANCE GROUP AG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIA TOURISM DEVT.CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
 For M/s COAC, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, representing Mr. Ashish Jha for M/s COAC, Advocates present on caveat accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 3 and waives formal notice.

In the meanwhile we stay the operation of the impugned order.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER