

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15846/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2010 in            CCC No.  
415/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NUANCE GROUP AG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIA TOURISM DEVT.CORP.LTD.& ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
   Mr.    Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
   Mr.    E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.    Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms.    Shweta Bharti, Adv.  
   Mr.    Dhanthem Henry, Adv.  
   Ms.    Sarita Chowdhury, Adv.  
   Mr.    Amit Pawan, Adv.  
  
   Mr.    Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Ashish Jha, Adv.  
   Ms.    Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.  
   For    M/S. "Coac", Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 11th May, 2010, shall remain in operation during the pendency of the appeal.

Tag with the Civil Appeal No..... of 2009 @ SLP(C) No. 2886 of 2009 and other connected matters.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER