

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4914 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FLEMINGO DUTYFREE SHOP P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,intervention,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4915 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

- Mr Jayant Mohan, Adv.
- Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.
- Mr Chetan Chopra, Adv.
- Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
- Mr Keshav C Thakur, Adv.
- Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv
- Mr T.S.Sidhu, Adv.
- M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates ,Adv
- Mr Partha Sil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant in both matters and the ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in both matters are present.

Office report is incomplete and vague. Though it says that service is incomplete in Civil Appeal No.4914/2008 it does not mention as to the details of the respondent against whom service is incomplete. Office to submit a clear and detailed report.

List again on 29.9.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj