

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4914 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FLEMINGO DUTYFREE SHOP P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment, intervention, impleadment and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4915 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kulshretha, Adv.

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel

respondent No.4 in both the cases and learned counsel for

respondent No.3 in CA No.4914/2008 are present.

Item No.85

-2-

The learned Advocate, Mr. Partha Sil appears and

submits that he had filed an application on behalf of

M/s.Delhi International Airport Pvt. Ltd. on 24.10.2008 as an

Intervenor but, the said application is not being posted by

the Registry.

Registry to note the same and do the needful

immediately.

CA No.4914/2008

Await for certificate of service from respondent

Nos.2, 5, 6 and 7.

Send reminder.

Await for the original record.

CA No.4915/2008

Parties to file statement of cases within the time.

List again on 25.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd