

@

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4914 OF 2008

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FLEMINGO DUTYFREE SHOP P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and and office report )

Date: 21/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For applicant: Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.(NP)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee,Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury,Adv.  
Mr. G.Panmei,Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. D.Nagi,Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Chopra,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Kulshreshtha,Adv.for  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates.

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No body appears in support of the application.

Application stands rejected.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[HARJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER