

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4914 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FLEMINGO DUTYFREE SHOP P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4915 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Bhanoo Sood, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr Sahdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr Akshat Kulshrestha, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates ,Adv
Mr Partha Sil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4914/2008

Reminder be sent to the concerned High Court for the certificate of service upon unserved respondents. The ld. Advocate, Mr Chetan Chopra appearing on behalf of Ms Bina Gupta, Advocate-on-record states that respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are served and they will appear for the said respondents, since they are appellant in Civil Appeal No.4915/2008.

In rest of the appeals, parties may file statement of case on or before 4.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj