

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).2147/2009

NUANCE GROUP AG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIA TOURISM DEVT.CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

With

I.A.4/2014 in C.A.No.2149/2009

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 24/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv. (NP)

Mr.Anupam Lal Das, Adv. (NP)

Ms.Gunjan S.Jain, Adv.

For M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has appeared on behalf of the applicant/appellant even on the second call.

List after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER