

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.9
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IVA

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2147/2009

NUANCE GROUP AG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIA TOURISM DEVT.CORP.LTD.& ORS.
(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 4 in C.A. No. 2149/2009
(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 30/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
M/s Coac, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K., Adv.
Mr. Siddhart Jain, Adv.
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A. No. 2 of 2014 in C.A. No. 2147 of 2009 for deletion of the name of respondent no. 4 and I.A. no. 4 of 2014 in C.A. No. 2149 of 2009 for deletion of the names of respondent nos. 5 & 7 to 9 is allowed.

Names of respondent no. 4 I.A. No. 2 of 2014 in C.A. No. 2147 of 2009 and respondent nos. 5 & 7 to 9 in C.A. No. 2149 of 2009 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellant.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master