

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2147/2009

NUANCE GROUP AG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIA TOURISM DEVT.CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2149/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2148/2009

(With office report)

C.A. Nos. 2010-2011/2010

(With interim relief and office report)

C.A. No. 1212/2011

Date : 24/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.

M/s COAC,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
M/s COAC,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties in all the matters numbered above have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, all the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG