

ITEM NO.107 (MM)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4914/2008

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FLEMINGO DUTYFREE SHOP P.LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing, impleadment, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4915/2008

(With applns. for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 27/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.Mr. Dharendra Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Ritunjay Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Choudhry, Adv.Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. harishankar, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

M/s. M. V. Kini &amp; Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks to enable the parties to explore the possibility of an out of Court settlement.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Court Master

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master