

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4914/2008MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTS P.LTD.
THROUGH VICE PRESIDENT (LEGAL)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FLEMINGO DUTYFREE SHOP P.LTD.
THROUGH VICE PRESIDENT (LEGAL) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4915/2008 (IX)

Date : 09-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Dave, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR.
Ms. Shruti Choudhry, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt is stated by learned counsel for the parties that a
settlement has almost been reached in pursuance of earlier
order of this Court.

Post after one week.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER