

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4914/2008

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FLEMINGO DUTYFREE SHOP P.LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4915/2008 (IX)

Date : 09-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sidharth Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.  
For Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Dharendra Negi, Adv.  
Ms. Megha Kapoor, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)/  
Applicant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. A. Rashed Qureshi, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and respondent no.1 submit that they have arrived at settlement which has been executed and they would like to place the same on record.

Accordingly, hearing of these matters is deferred by three weeks.

While making it clear that Union of India is not a party to the aforesaid settlement arrived at between the appellant and respondent no.1, it will be open to the Union of India to make submissions with regard to the appropriateness of the settlement if so advised. Liberty to apply is granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR