

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2147/2009

NUANCE GROUP AG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2149/2009 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 37/2009 In C.A. No. 2149/2009 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2010-2011/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 1212/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 14-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORMr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.
For M/S. COAC

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Nayar, Adv.
For M/S. M. V. Kini & AssociatesMr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.
For M/S. COAC

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that the matters may have become infructuous. He prays for time to obtain instructions.

List the matters on 20th August, 2019.

C.A. No. 4914 of 2008 be also listed on the said date along with these matters.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER