

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 2147/2009

THE NUANCE GROUP AG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4914/2008

C.A. No. 4915/2008

C.A. No. 2149/2009

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 37/2009 In C.A. No. 2149/2009

C.A. No. 2010-2011/2010

C.A. No. 1212/2011

O R D E R

Since the parties have settled their disputes,
nothing further survives in these matters.

The civil appeals are disposed of. However, the
question of law is left open.

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 37/2009 In C.A. No. 2149/2009

In view of the above, the contempt petition stands
disposed of.

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

.....J.
[ANIRUDDHA BOSE]

NEW DELHI;
August 20, 2019.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

REVISED
SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2147/2009

THE NUANCE GROUP AG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4914/2008 (IX)

C.A. No. 4915/2008 (IX)

C.A. No. 2149/2009 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 37/2009 In C.A. No. 2149/2009 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2010-2011/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 1212/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 20-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhirendra Negi, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Chauhan, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.
For M/S. COAC

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Ms. Shruti Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Ms. Shruti Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anas Zaid, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Nayar, Adv.
Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.
For M/S. COAC

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandez, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 2147/2009, C.A. No. 4914/2008, C.A. No. 4915/2008, C.A. No. 2149/2009, C.A. No. 2010-2011/2010 and C.A. No. 1212/2011

The civil appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order. Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 37/2009 In C.A. No. 2149/2009

The contempt petition stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]